Tree Care & Removal, LLC and the Village of Downs for a 
Total Cost Not to Exceed the Sum of $11,350.00 

b. Resolution 2025-R48 Authorizing and Approving Amended Agreement Between CWM 
Company, Inc and the Village of Downs for a Total Cost not to Exceed Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($9,582) 

c. Resolution 2025-R49 Authorizing and Approving Agreement Between Midwest Electric 
and Service Inc and the Village of Downs for LED Light Installation 

15. New Business 
1. Motions 
2. Ordinances 

a. A motion to table Ordinance 2025-29 Amending Village of Downs Municipal Code for